TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		04/21/2023	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITALITY HOME CARE, INC.		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ALTERCARE LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
Name:	ALTERCARE OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
Name:	TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE NE FL, INC.		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE SW FL, INC.		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0159 900767678

State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	BRIDGES HOME HEALTH, INC.		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	TRIDENT HOME HEALTH, LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
Name:	QUALITY LIVING HOME HEALTH CARE LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
Name:	ALL ABOUT HOME CARE MANAGEMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		
Name:	M-SAC, INC.		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	BALANCED HOME HEALTHCARE, INC.		
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
	TDADEMADY		

Name:	MEDSTAR HOME HEALTH, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	A & A HOMECARE, INC.	
Street Address:	c/o Vitality Home Care, 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 1100	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	57.757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5157896	TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5157897	TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027762046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-2002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=(Vitality Home Care) - IP Release#page1.tif source=(Vitality Home Care) - IP Release#page2.tif source=(Vitality Home Care) - IP Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of __April 21_____, 2023, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") in favor of VITALITY HOME CARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, doing business as Trilogy Home Healthcare ("Vitality"), ALTERCARE LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Altercare"), ALTERCARE OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Altercare PB"), TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE NE FL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Trilogy NE"), TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE SW FL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Trilogy SW"), BRIDGES HOME HEALTH, INC., a Florida corporation ("Bridges"), TRIDENT HOME HEALTH, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Trident"), QUALITY LIVING HOME HEALTH CARE LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Quality Living"), ALL ABOUT HOME CARE MANAGEMENT, LLC a Florida limited liability company ("All About Home"), M-SAC, INC., a Florida corporation ("M-SAC"), BALANCED HOME HEALTHCARE, INC., a Florida corporation ("Balanced Home"), MEDSTAR HOME HEALTH, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Medstar") and A & A HOMECARE, INC. dba Anchor Homecare, a Florida corporation ("A&A"; Vitality, Altercare, Altercare PB, Trilogy NE, Trilogy SW, Bridges, Trident, Quality Living, All About Home, M-SAC, Balanced Home, Medstar and A&A are each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") with their principal place of business located at c/o Vitality Home Care, Inc., 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Suite 1100, West Palm Beach, FL 33401.

Recital

WHEREAS pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original IP Security Agreement"), by and among Vitality, Altercare, Altercare PB, Trilogy NE, Trilogy SW, Bridges, Trident, Quality Living, All About Home, M-SAC, Balanced Home, Medstar and Bank and that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and, together with the Original IP Security Agreement, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Grantors and Bank, Grantors granted to Bank a security interest in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 8, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6688/0436 and on December 23, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7991/0528.

WHEREAS each Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank and Grantors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release. Bank hereby agrees that it terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases its continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all right, title, and interest of Bank in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral as granted pursuant to the Security Agreement. Bank hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys any and all right, title, or interest of Bank in such Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors. Bank further authorizes recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 2. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

[Signature page(s) follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release in the Intellectual Property Collateral to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Lauren P. Calantone

Title: Vice President

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

Patents

None.

Trademarks

Owner	Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Vitality	TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE (word	5157896	03/07/17
Vitality	mark) TRILOGY HOME HEALTHCARE (design plus word mark)	5157897	03/07/17

283989881 v2

RECORDED: 04/21/2023